Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
	ORM COVER SHEET			
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1) Michael Ryan 2) David Dauplaise Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 1/24/05; 1/24/05 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LANXESS Corporation Internal Address: Law & Intellectual Property Department			
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No.: 10/517,084	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes XNo			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Diderico van Eyl Internal Address: LANXESS Corportion Law & Intellectual Property Department Street Address: 111 RIDC Park West Drive	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information			
State: PA Zip: 15275-1112 Phone Number: 412-809-2231	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Fax Number:412-809-1054	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2527			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Signature Karen S. Lockhart Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016020 FRAME: 0777

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS	<u>//e,1)</u>	Michael Ryan; 2)	<u>David Daupla</u>	ise	_
1) 3 West Farm F	Ridge, Newtown, C	CT 06470; 2) 108 N	Mavapple Rd	Stamford, CT 06903	-
ave invented certain imp	provements in ST	RONG AND DISP	ERSIBLE PA	PER PRODUCTS	_ _ _
escribed in a patent appl	lication executed i	by <u>us</u> on _			- -
and iden				•	
		Be Assigned			
		rewith			
d Attorney's Docket No.					
WHEREAS, LANX elaware, is desirous of a rentions and any and all	COUNTRY THE EININE	PIKINT TITIA SNA INTA	insylvania, a d erest in and to	corporation of the States said invention or	e of
d interest in and to said m or embodiment thereo d in any foreign country ovisions of the Internatio hereafter made by us erest in and to any and a eign country upon said i htinuation-in-part or subs provements in this or any we hereby au d application or applicati	and EANALES Con invention or invent of, and in and to the based thereon, in anal Convention; a during the period all patents or reiss and invention, inventions to the applications to the applications the applications the applications the applications the applications the applications	rporation, its succestions, as described applications, as described applications are improvemented ofour employees or extensions as which may be file and est the issuing auth average by LANYER.	essors and assign the aforest at the said forest ents on said in the aforest ents on said in the said any dividual or the said any dividual or the said any dividual or the said any established as assigned of the said and any dividual or the said and any dividual or the said and any dividual or the said and any dividual or the said any dividual or the said and any dividual or the said any dividual or the said and any dividual or the said any dividual or the said any dividual or the said any dividua	said application, in any and to any application ign applications under twention or inventions the entire right, title at obtained in this or any isional, continuation, invention, inventions or any and all patents or of the entire interest.	title, y s r the now nd y r
urred by the undersigner ents, any facts relating to rference purposes or fo other legal proceedings, ers required to make ar	o, to communicate o said invention, in or other legal proce whenever reques	e to said LANXESS ventions or improve eedings, whenever	S Corporation, vements, inclu requested, te	its representatives or iding evidence for	~
SIGNED ATWo	odbridge, CT		USA	·	
1/24/05 Date /24/05 Date		(L.S.) 1)	Michael Rya David Daup	Maryolani anyolani	
ers required to make ar	ny of the foregoing	(L.S.) 1)	und deliver, on ve. USA May (1/1)	Mo-	wful

/jme

RECORDED: 04/06/2005

S:\Chem Pittsburgh\Law Shared\SHARED\DVE\PATENTS\7278US\1-14-05 Assignment.doc